



2026:CGHC:13115

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 21 of 2022Sayyad Ahmed Ali **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

SB

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal

06.01.2022	Mr. Kashif Shakeel, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Suyash Dhar, PL for the State. Heard. Admit. Issue notice to the respondents. P.F. be paid within seven days. Notices be made returnable within three weeks. List the matter in the <u>week commencing</u> from 28th of February, 2022. Meanwhile, Principal Secretary, Department of Forest, is directed to file his own affidavit qua the contents of the writ petition within ten days from today explaining why the retiral dues has not been paid to the petitioner. Copy of the order be sent to the Principal Secretary, Department of Forest, for compliance. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
Ankit	